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INSTRUCTIONS FOR :PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

Al Efgrqswllé—B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 5‘w111 be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his officse.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form: 114-B, STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

§ 8
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

August 16, 1932,
IN REPLY REFER TO O 295 "’M
Conyua, John (MA)

Mr,. Tony Spryszak,
Box 64,
Braznell, Penna, C;,”

Dear‘Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commnication of recent
date advising that Mrs. Julia Spryszak is unable to make a pil~

grimage to the grave of tne late Private John Conyua, in the event g

she is eligible,

However, in order that the records of this office may be
complete and correct, it is requested you furnish the following in-
formation:

(a) Relationsnip of lirs. Julia Spryszak to Private Conyua: Nephew

(b) Is Mrs. Spryszak your wife? If so, please give Hate of
your marriage; yes, 1914 at Braznell, Pa.

(e) How long did Mrs. Spryszak care for Private Conyua,i.e.,
furnishing him food, clothing, shelter, etc.?
From 1807 t6 1917,
A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is for
your convenience in replying,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enecl, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

aIN REPLY REFER TOQ.I-'E- 2_95 LIl .
Conyua., John (lA) July 22, 1932

lir. Tony Spryszak,
Box 64,
Braznell, Penna.

Dear Sir:

lirs. Julia Spryszek has made claim to mske & pil-
grimage to the grave of the late Private John Conyue under
the provicions of the Act of Congress of linrch 2, 1929, es
amended, with outhorizes pilgrimages to the cemeteries of
Burope at the expense of the Govermment .

It order that it may be determined vhether or not
is eligible to make this journey, it is re-

urnish the following informetion:

(2) Reletionship of ¥rs. Julia Spryszek to this
veteran:

(b) 1Is Mrs. Spryszek your wife? If so, please give
date of your marrisge;

'b, (¢) How long did Mrs. Spryszek care for Private Conyua,
i.e., furnishing him food, clothing, shelter, ete.,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Querberiasber Genersl,

Very truly yours,

a & - c
Encl: l‘ " h""- ICNO . Vie
Env. \é e 30 Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
;. % 4 Assistant,
’ ..l
4 K
e

Mrs., Julia Spryszak will not be able to make this journey
gt this time on account of 11l health,

Tony Spryszak,



VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON

July 15, 1932.

+ A ' & YOUR FILE REFERENCE: 1 wAD
& FConyus, John AC-79 600
N S IN REPLY REFER TO:
( 7
Quartermaster General, ® 4
War Depertment, ) v/
Wiashington, D. C. 4/
&
Attention: Chas. W. Dietz £
Capteain, Q. M, Corps 5

assistant X
Gentlemen:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of July 6, 1932,
your reference QM 293 A-M, Conyua, John (MA), requesting copies of
affidavits submitted by lirs., Julia Spryszak as the foster mother
of the above named deceased veteran.

You are informed that to date a claim for insurance only
has been submitted by lMr. Tony Spryszak apparently for the reason
that he was named as beneficiary for the insurance when John Conyua
filed his application for insurance. There are no affidavits in
the file executed by Lrs. Spryszak but the following is gquoted from
the opinion of the Associate Counsel, Legal Division, Bureau of War
Risk Insurance dated March 18, 1921, which will furnish you detailed
information showing the basis for the approval s&=#s= of the claim
of foster parentage made by Lir. Tony Spryszak:

"Tohn Conyua enlisted in the Army February 26, 1918,
and on March 12, 1918, applied for 35,000 insurance pay-
able to his uncle, Tony Spryszak. The soldier was killed
in sction September 29, 1918, and the insurance was
awarded the named beneficiary, but it developed that the
beneficiary was only a cousin of the soldier and the award
and further payments therein were suspended.

"In our opinion of [ovember 19, 1920, it was stated
that the nemed beneficiary would be entitled to the insurance
if it was shown that he stood in loco parentis to the
soldier.

"It is now shown by the evidence that the soldier and
the designated beneficiary were Poles, that they were cousins
and that the claimant was 17 years the soldier's senior. It
appears that the soldier first came to this country when five
years of age and remained five years and then returned to
Poland. After the death of his mother in Poland the soldier
at about the sge of fifteen years was sent by his father to



CONYU4A, John
XC-79 800

the claimant in this country. The soldier was received,
cared for snd raised by the claimant until his enlistment.
Work and a home were found and provided for the imigrant.

In the case of John Sibov and others, we have held that
these facts constitute foster parentage, and the designated
beneficiary is entitled to the insurance from lKarch 1, 1920,
the award to be governed by the rule announced in the case

of Johannes Perrson, September 20, 1920."

respectfully,

¥- T Jne |
H. L. MC COY, y
Director of Insurance. A i f%?y

s B =



QM 293 A=~ July 6, 1932
Comyus, John (MA) '

Subject: Status of Mrs. Julis Spryszak = XC 79«600.

Tos " Director, Veterans Administration, Washington, D. C.

1. Information has been furnished this office thet Mr.
Tony Spryszak and his wife, Mrs. Julie Spryszak, heve subtmitted
affidavits which were sscceptable to your office in establishing
their olaim as the foster father and mother of the late Private

John Conyus .

2. It will therefore be appreciated if you will furnish
this office coples of these affidavits and any other deta of
record which will eid in the determinstion of Mrs. Spryszak's
eligibility to make & pilgrimage to the grave of the late FPrivate
Conyua under the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929, as
amended May 15, 1830. :

For mw General.

CHAS. W+ DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.
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Conyua, John 1282-U LP

\

W
oM 298 A-M July 31, 1930.
- f &
/
¥
|
Mrs, Julia Spayssok, /
Box G4, |
Brasnell, Pa. =
|
Tear ¥odam: Qi
Toformation has been furnished thie o _*nh

{ndicetes .hat you may be eligible to make a piligyis
the cemeteries of Furope, under the provisions of the iet

of Warch 2, 1929, ss amended on May 15, 1930. Seetion 4

(a) of the Aet has been amended to read in part as followss
Rawor any women who Btood in loeo peremtis to the deceased
mewber of the military or naval forses for a period of not
logs than five years at any time prior to the solfier, sailor
oy marine boscoming 18 years of age." / :

In order to satisfy logal requirements it will be
mumi‘ormtotumimupruotﬂm* enghip,
in loso parentis, the affidavits of at least ‘h'cp persons not
rolated 40 you. j R

h 3

ent informetion should be

r 1 (e¢) snd 1 { _
luded g permit a)mmm- decision us/ teo sligibility.
£ 1Tyl |

For The Quartermaster Genoral, ;'I [0 ;
r\;" )
A D, HUOHES, /’."'t \
- o
Form ael ®.
n. ' "
hoteAmend ¢ ;
wor “'\




_ g . <PARTMENT
l'\. OFFIC: OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A—Cm
Conyua, John 1232=U July 8, 1930,

Mr, Tony Spryszeb,
House 25,
Braznell, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrees of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pillgrimage to the cemesteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

NEN I

i

Y
8%

If 80, give her name and address: _A. =)
T ST
For The Quartermast8Y Ge eral,

(= L 14 1980 o
i o

2

4 Very truly yﬁﬁis,
Enclosures: %i\ v 3 ¥ 3 z(:w
Envelope 2o ,(fﬁﬁ'
Act ¢ '_.' -'E.:",-*.} , =\ ’ A D .
Amendment : o ——— Captain, Q. M. ¥orps,
o7 b B i Assistant.

-

11
\ y A

S ey
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ﬂj
WASHINGTON { ’v

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Conyus, John
/1 —

B e3i29 gl

Braznell, Pa,

4 / > Sept. 6, 1929
s M wa

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above namad. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no nostage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ¥ Lﬁiiim____m

has not since remarried? If so, give her ///_,________/f’/
complete address: £ W L S

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 57‘6f237 3714%-/é:;€éf:,¢rz4f
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and i // L
relationship in the space opposite. [//”'ﬁ_
i ﬂ‘L L f‘-r-" M ; ek L ’
RS F )

Ig”S){'L qéurfi?gg by a widow or mother does she
/ _<\desin® to make the pilgrimage?

L et e T s S
= \3\.\__. 7 /\y\;‘ \ 4‘
& gk o O Fax #he Quartermaster General,
. U (2 \.‘\ ~f
W N / f
o wy/ 8 . v
_ D j s Very truly your ,$$;{»~ % £
. I [T Y “/"-\' //V {
2-1pcle.. |"  JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress \| Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



Comyrt, /04,, Lo 7 ’200
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V,;TERAN: S‘//v@z;af
38 MOTHER UEP’D

)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i mErLY neren To QN 293 A-C

June 1929.
Conyua, John 2g

Mr. Tony Spryszab,
House 25,
Braznell, Pa.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the waile off

the late Pvt. John Conyws, Cos A, 112th Inf., whose remains sre now in-

terred in the MeuseeArgenne American Cemeteryy Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns cf the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that acticn may bs tak-
en to extend invitations to them to maks the pilgriwage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to gsction ¢ of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow®. If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requeated
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermester General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

wajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QI 293 AN il dona

Conyua, John (Ma)

0742

.‘m{-.im:

lir, Tony Sprysszak,
Box 64, .
Braznell, Penna.

Dear Sir:
Rmiph ia mmdwtmtmﬁtrmt
date advising that Mrs. Julis Sprysszek is unable to make a pil-

Mgotohhmwd'thehtom“ﬁamum. in the event
:huiaoligibh.,

m order that the records of this office may be
» it is requested you furnish the following in-

{a) Mﬁt&mhip of Mrs. Julia Spryssak to Private Conyua;

(b) Is Mrs. Spryssak your wife? If so, please give Hate of
yd-r marriage;

(<) iu long did Mrs. Sprysszak care for Privete m&.-,..
.mm him foed, olothing, shelter, etc.?

1uumﬂmmm&rmmwwu£w

WW

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps
Assistant. §




QM 295 A-M _
Comyus., Johm (MA) July 22, 1932

Mr. Tony Spryszak,
Box 64,
Brazsndl, Penne.

Dear Sir:s 4
Mrs. Julis Spryszak has made claim to make a pil-
e to the grave of the late Private Johm Conyua under

grimag
the provisions of the Aet of Comgress of March 2, 1929, as
amended, with suthorizes pilgrimages to the cemeteries of

Burope ot the expense of the Government .

It order that it may be determined whether or net
Mrs, Sprysszak is eligible to make this journey, it is re-
quoubed you farnish the following informatiom:

(a) nnhumhi.p of Mrs. Julia Spryssek to this

v
(b) 1Is Mrs. Spryszak your wife? If so, pm-bgh-
date of your marriage;
care for Priwate Comyua,

T o
7 g 0
é*jf “ nz (o) How long did Mrs. 8
S MR i.0., furnishing him food, olething, shelter, ote.
&
& 15 A self-addressed omvelope which requires mo pestage
u is-enclosed for your convenismoe im replying.
\ 2 VPer The Quarbermaster Genersl, |

HL—? =
g i
Vory truly yours,

oy B
&%)

Lt (&,
Uit
[

% mgﬂ'gm.
W 5 Assigtant. |
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QM 293 A=M July 6, 1932
Conyue, John (MA)

St\:b;;ect: Status of Mrs. Julia Spryszak = XC 79-600.
To: Director, Veterans Administration, Washington, D. C.

1. Information has been furnished this office that Mr.
Tony Spryszak end his wife, Mrs. Julia Spryszak, heve sultmitted
effidavits which were acceptable to your office in establishing
their claim as the foster father and mother of the late Private

John Conyue.

2. It will therefore be appreciated if you will furmish
this office copies of these affidavits and any other data of
record which will aid in the determination of Mrs. Spryszak's
eligibility to make a pilgrimage to the grave of the late Private
Conyua under the provisions of the Act of Merch 2, 1929, as
amended May 15, 1930. '

For The Quertermaster General.

53

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

OQMG M&R BR

"
82 WL-7- M 8




QM 293 A~M July 31, 1930.

Conyua, John 1232-¥ LP

a
VMrs. Julia Spiyszolk,
Box 64,
dragnell, Pa.

Pear Madam:

Information has been furnished this office whieh
indicsbes “hat you may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to
the cemeterios of Furepe, under the provigions of the Act
of March 2, 1929, es amended on May 15, 1930. Section 4
(2) of the Aot has been amended to read in part as follows:
"e-or omy woman who stood in loco parsmbis to the decessed
menber of the military or neval forces for a period of not
less than five years at eny time prior to the soldier, sailor
or marine becoming 18 yesrs of age."

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be
necessary for you to furnish es proof of your relationship,
in loco parentis, the effidavits of at least two persons not
related to yom. \ &t

|
In the event you econsider yourself eligible, under
the law, to make the pilgrimsge, it is roquested that the
inelosed form be completed ind returned to this office in
order that oligibility may be determined. Under para-
graphs 1 (¢) and 1 (@), sufficient information should be
included to permit an intelligible decision as to el ibility.

gff For The Quartermaster General,
- Very truly yours,
&
"  As D, BUGHES, |

g



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"‘c
Conyua, John 12320 July 8, 1950,

Mr, Tony Spryssab,
House 25,
Bragznell, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is aurvived by &
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimags she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

9. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? S

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by aﬁy woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? L

;f so,_give her name apd addresgiw

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, @. M. Corps,

Asgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Conyus, John Sept. 6, 1929

Mr, Tony Spryszeb,
House #25,
Bram:;l s Pas

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tggngoggé%gggd widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers u0 the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, &. M. Corps,
Envelope Assietant.



WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC'}_‘_Q.rd 293 ’l-"c

June 1929.
Conyua, John 28

L)

Mr. Tony Sprysssd
House §28, .
Braznell, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 6 entitled an Act “To gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage t.0
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
” e uncle of

the late Pvrt, John Comywa, Cos 4, 112th Inf., whose remains are now ine

torred in the leuse-Argonne Ameri :
s ;i gonne rican Cemotery; Remagne-sous-liontfaveon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your ettention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
18 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleso requested
that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress. .
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Mo
Il\};)o

Conyug,. John 1,855,229 V

G

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

Pv-t: o GO .,":‘ 9 11?1%1}“. i I'!’tfo ¢

(Rank and organjzation.)
State your relationship to the deceased.--%wz

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? %&

; eS0T N0.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you =i
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to V.vhy,they should be sent: P

| k,
(Name of person to receive remains.) f(Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
: c/ i

(Number and slreefl.,) //./‘(Cit%(i\_x:l.) (State.)
(Sign here) {/é?/,r L2V J/c¢{<,:,-7

(Nui: mnd street or rural route.) (Oﬁy, town, or post of (State.r).
g Read carefully the letter accompanying this card:- 3—0713







in reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

July 24, 19:8s

ilre Tony Spryszsb,
HOI:B@ #f- Dy
Braznell, Pas

Doar BSirs
The Quartermaster Genural desires that you be infoymed that
the permanent grave of
—ﬂmAeJmnmem,cmmmy;,lhﬂz
Infemtry, is Grave 13, Row 17, Bloak L, lleuse=irgmne Amorican
Cemetery, Romgne~sous-ilontfauson (ileuse), Fronces

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
£o be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
‘marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date 'of soldier's death ard State
from which he cames The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connéction with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

rossible. and without waiting for 5pecia1 actaon or request on the

part of relatives, . :

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted .and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually mainw
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of ouz her0954 2 : r

Very truly yours,

H« J+ Conner,
Asgistant.

23/454/vTv



Co. Au T12th, Inr. N e oasts Jp e sty SRR John-?vt. 1853229, .

28th, Div, S s A Wi Home: Tony Spiyszad (Unclah
el ‘ ‘ Braznell, Bex II2. Vg

Kille 1natlnﬂy by machine gun bullet in the Argonmne Forest,
Buried Bast of Mountblainsville, South of Hill 240, Killed Sept.29,
1918,

Informant: Jackel, John - Pvt, 1858259,
deo., R.y 118 th, Int, '
Home ; McKees Rocks, Pa,

Searcher: Roy L. McBride, 2nd, Lieut,
II2th, Inf

Emergency address:
Tony Spryszad (Uncle)

FILE
: ??ﬂ-u
8J. /,¢/50



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion InpEx CaRD: Blle 7 BoGET
() Noane  CONYUA, dohn. . . Ser. No. 1853229 _____ %
‘ TYP. hmp
(&) Rank _______ 59 TR Organization . CO. &e 112%h 4uf.
OKR,. 42 -7-
(¢) Date of death _____ 9=29=18 _________ {(d) Cause of death ___________ K,/A ________________

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 186 ... Row ==~ ... Blob & e Sec. ... 40 _______ TYPR. e NP e,
Specha o}
(b) Emerg. Address H__:'_f_gr;;;.-_h_'bzer?____ire_k;e_rf:.,-(_U_nc_l_gJ___ii;:_a_m:@_e.l.l_,_-_i’ RS e o e
e (VI A
III. Files of soldiers dying fl/on:/ cdﬁta/gio{ls Aise(asa,{s _/,?/__A _______________ T st CKR._/3: /s
IV. A. G. O. Dispositrox CARp: Date of receipt ‘“t.m et e e R |
g i B ) v
ey q e Y/ o e
(a) Name _ - (‘:‘/ 4?-« Ll Lt-/f‘/‘( . () Relationship ...\t
(¢) Address_._..._. S L R T AR el R N RS,
D,
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 5.% ___.________.__. M

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon srvivel of body I T 8. s e

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ______ e o e e R,
. 4 v, 8 B 1';}‘\ ~ _— i ) s
Bxaminers Toitialsy . A, Date T .. b , 1920
V. A. G 0. Corpmsronpunon shows commuBieation Fromy oo i e e s
__________________ BB, e e e s s
confirming request in Par. IV., item..........._ , above, or requesting that . o
_______________________________________________________ Z.)de't‘;-_____C;_é..—ﬂ.».u_(.f_:l--_-___------_____“‘---______--_-_-___---_-_--_
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" N e
N |
Examiner’s Initials T _. :“_\_: ______ Date ,-ﬁ__/-__:__iL__«___‘”::_L _____________ , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fries, CorresponpeNcE—shows as follows; -
/ 7
¢ oY Ao o
__________________________________ Z{_.ﬂ.______--___-_'P____‘_:“_:'___'.-..___.‘,__',.__3_______.__"f_7-.r'_f______,,_,-__._.,2-______-__________-__-__
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? oo MO e it et N e [ e
e | - :
< f.:..-f'}_r_ i G |
Examiner’s Initials . N_ T N Dage T 5 (¥ s lped O vl , 1920,
2 "u_’j
MRANCR = OZO G 0 = 58 l"-, A\ . .
COUNTRY FRALCE CrMETERY No.Led2 Det.40 SHEET Lzo.g_;,!.__________________7.._;,_,-._; \
" v i el L)
. R. 8, TForm No. 115 o " b 'ﬂako Form INpw 114 s
& IA‘manded Apr.l6,1920 8—7729 J d F i, o r\n,, y,
v e =y . 3
s LT R N 7/
o W /
VT e R B B - ‘ 4y
=2 A A /




VII. G. R. S. Form Neo. 114 made T Ay 1920.

el Lo s, e g j CHecked DY —uiozscen. 20 Lol . 1920,

VIiII. FixAL AcTiON:

Followmg advice forwarded to Europe by

0

’ GADIG: BT wicc ot o Umstasim sy , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS
‘CEANGE OF ATVICE. ActioNn TAREN.
Desires body be . S| WD NSRS T O W A
Body 16 DA BIRINET 0 o s et Bt i i e e it et B Al B

X. SusPENsSION REMARKS: @/@r M@ -_Lm&_"_-_l}%
L

(Q-i'q,{ %M#

LIN A/

__________________________________________________________



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION - Bedaigng l2Ge ~ ~ = ©
To be prepared in triplicats. DATE ____Dec 15 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Recorde of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon ex};umation of body 5,
] AN % 3
gé. Newe GOMWUA, dohmw . = - . - 10. Name _ | T e ! (2 SRR s
z =, .\2". :
e M B s s e WESTo s TR W eliery AW T
(e i e =
R o =
3. Rank__ rvt 12. Rank e 2, s
gl S e e G ey ‘;“‘T“\'?éj‘}:'/“.)?*'"““j D
4, Org._ Goslle, J12FhTofe., o= oniie o LR Ohgs G« - Sty YA ondh
i\‘;ﬁf': BRCA
5. D.D. Sept.29the |14 .. s (O Il e S S B : |
S0 A T S R . L DB emNoRgain . & ik 8
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
P Graye NO. Y8 ..o Se e dtl, = i 1S G RaVeeR s o e o SOC,AMTE
S PGt e - = /R T RoWetiew o 2 Wefoy HEIERIRE St Rowe e S e =i 8
TR T e e, STy (R : == weliann e OGS e o |
18. Cemetery Meuse=Argomne American 19. Commune or town ___Bg:_qggpe-sous-*‘*Qntfaucon
20. Dept. or Gounty .. Meuse 2L S Countiry . BT C D RS e - o s |
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. - T T T Ve i & PSRN < USRI O < Sl D, 5 !
|
e ¢ XFoEaxe ;
23. Disinterred (Date)DCl_sl)zl _______ By | KAHHEXLORYRER - |
sdmo Maire
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name: _Johm Gomyuma Serial No._ _ 1863229 . . ...
L L Organization _______{ Co A 112th Inf ...
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?__f]_f"__ﬂ ________ On ;Wdy'f,—- ...... ‘_—’_ ?f _______
e Y
L ML ;’.,Z‘..’{%f. _____ f;‘.-.:fo
Slgna.ture Jurdior Teéchnical Asslstﬂ“nt
XE = ~C smyth Oflleara
PREPARATION :
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
GRS plaque on body
27. Condition of body . ______ Badly decomposed, fastures unrescognizable - -
28. Nature of burial . | Uniform burlap. 808 DOX v e armtone ifeemeiomaian o a
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above?_ N, oy W chersas Shofeog b W n Rl Al M B St
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec 15 1921 By Hdmo lMaire . -
Edmo L;ﬂ.re
2l DapketEeealied bysEh - e N o e L _; ___________________________________
AUD!T;‘; ; ‘ — {’?f . = ‘
5 R\éiﬁ.‘:naw‘aure of Embalmer, (Supervisor . - LL/L/% --w&f ZLLE 'I
Maire W.



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (=18395 . _

32. Designation of body:
NomeEEaiern OO RTNRE L o o gl i S'erial NolSewe % 1863229
Rank______ Prte . ceneeespr Organizations . Coskes: 112 th Inf, .. .....: —SEIRCY N
33. Consigned to: '

34.

35.

Name of Permanent Cemetery . Meuse-Arg.Amer Ctydft-1232 Rémagne-sous-Montfaucona Meuses

‘Casket boxed and marked (Date) Pec 15 1921 By Edmo Maire

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate superv1slon and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ( r < S = ek W NENT 2T Sl
A B Dewey lst Lt., QuC

o s E T e S e S e W aiis b et e WY R OREG
37. Shipped from point of Operation (Date) x .: D 303-51921,_____00_'~

To point of Concentration ____P?QEE_‘_’:?_B?PP_?%H? ___________________________________________________ y

(Name
Convoyer___\{l___-l_lf{_gxe@_ _________________ Signature Shipping Offlcer"____\j‘ hgmu‘p_ E;_Q_f&:f’_g-&_/
Captain, . A <

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ ________ .. __ . poie TN

39.

By G.R.S. erpreéentativem =

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name

O AT e e e i o R SR SHgnaturesShipplnge O e e S
40 =Recoiwvedr—=Date =+ o= mommn o oo e i i A R T T o TR
GrReSiEReprosamtotiVestas s MR E vt o, T e TR et o e e
(AL, Reint9”"3d».--------f-ﬁan&en,&rggnne Cemetery(glt.a'sz --------- Deg,--15;--198L - e

ate

42. Grave tNo _____________ e A R T PN, I, > Section
43. Bk, Block.. _________ TV R S Row______ B S R e R

G.R.S. Representative”

KT
W

“James W. Yo
Captain, QMC
my



Congentration.

SRS Eampe NEabna 2t PIaCRRET 5., BN 20 R 0 st

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, “ec 15, 103,

1. REMAINS OF.imimimmnn SONE Sy GO o -SERIAL NUMBER............o000R89 |

R\.‘\IKPVt' ORGAI\IZATIONCO'A'llathInf" -

2. Disinterred (date) :

~ Trom (give complete location)
e Daa B d ot s e e BB g Al DIDE. A O g

R T s = UL e e e LS L LR S R R

Lo

. Reburied (date) : * In (give complete location) :

e TA0.0n 2 B521827 2 Meuso-.a.A:ngonne....ﬂe.m,.la32,....(}:9:...13, ..... Row...:l'?..,....Blo.ck.,..E....,......

: , unlined
By : Group.....Re=turial. . 8. . . . Ujibewcooioonnn. Nature of reburial . 0aSkeb.....

i

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box gnd burlap snd uniforms badly dedemposed, features not recognizable,

(3]

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........¥884......... Ongravemarker ? ....BQ ..

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Yy Py T ey Sy e e e T L o S T L e e T O e

(=]

. What does exaiination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ..........J5ppesible to determine,

T e e g h o Ll

(e H A — GOI0T S i it o CO

Quantity do

AT CERRIREIDaE o S frr g o AL P
(d)jpilairion- fheem—Golor . .0 e L o A0

R CAIO S L g S e~y 8 - o A0 - S5

L Eanir e

L I e

) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of CaSHAILY) ...

e N o T L B TR I e s ST Toeers s S el

7. Disinterment : W % S _ P
S b A7 5 N e R A PIIOVed e e e
supe:vxsefl' __Y AL : PP : Lk Dewes 1%_1‘%';'12.0‘

E, 'hf:‘.ireﬂ

8. Rcburial



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
_and unit, which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit- which made
reburial; and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ; :

4. State to what dcgree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

- 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes” or “No . : : ;

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it'is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,’
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, '
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. ,

MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : -

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
%'lold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
1uS :

BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
5old bridge, gold and porcefain bridge),
1us

SIWVER FILLING _GoLD FILLING

I LIN G S e e e )y aw {illing on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLInG GOLD FILLING
: : sible (block in and label gold, silver, =N GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : ‘ : -
AVITY ECATED'. ;
fe) 3 3 ED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade Lo Wﬂ DECAYED

in thus : {

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” '

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
saime. . : ;

F

8. Show'né'me of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 85637

I. LocamioNn Inpex Carp:

(o) Name . GONYUA . Jobn . . Ser. No. . 1855229----------
| TYPhmp

(b) Rank _______ Peda Organization . e Ls 112tk Inf,
TR il i e T e 1 ISR N ol = i TR s e T T ST A . || BT 4{3 :--}Z--

(¢) Date of death _ Qw29«18. ... .. .. (d) Cause of death ________ K)[Ar __________________

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. 186 . _____ Row muwm . Plot . . . Sec. 40D .. TYP. . hmp -
Spec e
(b) Emerg. Address ---'J_lon;;;.-ﬁ%ei-k&t.t{ﬂnalel-_Braz*naJ.L---}Eexma, ..........................
II1. Files of soldiers dying fyony/| cgﬁtg@q{ls Ais!asfs l-/,[.ho%t_b.l‘)cf‘ _____________ CKR. 73 7"

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablesgn, 9 - o oSBEs o ttaEERL . 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by / !
/.‘///(O/C/ L0 ' letter of transmittal on ________ 9/ /7 _____________ , 102/
“taan g A L I sttt Al sor PR ST
WL Borm 415 forwarded to G. R..S., Hoboken, Nob., oo oo . o B8 0 S , 192
VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIIL, Form.di1b recerved fromith- 18, B., Hebaker, N, ol s vt o s S0 8 , 192
COUNTRY COMBOERVANG T B o - r o et Surkr No. £ .. .. S5

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020
FRAKCE 1232 Sec .40 38

LT e bl 4



05 P-58
Form YNo. 1009
OFFICE OF TFE QUARTERVMASTER GENERAL
CENETERIAL PIVISION
OVER%EA’% PROJF‘C“ SUL-SEC'*‘IOI

Harlow _ Csila “?'\ 4 i
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER / CEMETERY NO DATE
/ {} (;ﬁ’ ‘i’". )
Convua, John, Pvte. e 7£~‘ 1232=-50C.40 = 38 4/11/21 .
SERIAL NUMEER ORGANIZATION “DATE OF DEATH
1853229 Co. A, 112th Inf. '9/29/18.
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
3L W o ﬂ DATE - :
BRI W )/ p
'..',- L3 .'.,)K‘ i /-"'// 2
%‘- .M . l/ ;,’ﬁi’ Q, } . Y, ,J }/‘( @1/%/6&’
B i LD; 0 EE/ DEhﬂvluiﬁﬁ OF INSURANCE RELATIOMNSHIP
43 "'Z") ; : ¥ %
S— /f -4{ A ‘}./ 4 1/

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION =~ - RELATIONSHIP

-

5/1868/ LML






G.R.5, FORW NO, 16 ) Place  JEURCHATEAU

o
Date 9th Yune 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL, o R )

Remains of:

l“"?—,._;‘i

Name ; CONVUA Joln Number: 18535229
Rank: mom Organizatiorl; (0]0] A112th Inf
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
bisinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
7th I"']ay 1919 Grave # 3 Isodated
MT. BLAINVILLE MEUSE 35SE 300.45E 275.7H
Reburied (Date) ia: (Give complete 1ocationy” .!
7th May 1919 Grave # 186 Sec 40 Plot 4 Mo U E

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETARY # 1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good, buried in U ifrom, bady decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Tes

1 . . . ' ﬁ
What other means of identification were found on the body? OB€

Note !

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by 3. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.

R. H. ROSENT

Superviged by: Lt.-Howlett : , L. E
r/s C lO v GI‘O up 2nd .L:: .'".C'J.
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1. @& R. ~ Form No. 1. Hg. G. R. S File:

2. er’s No. - 5&?7,2 qu f R s
S

Wu block letﬁers) First 77me an/d:AI;iﬁals S:T/

Date of Dcx’th Cs )

G
ate of Burial metery R
TN o METER R

=

Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
SANrn Ul [SULATED GURIALE ™
Grave No Plot No. or Lclter \”\
§
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? 7( .Headboard? ..... Bottle®: \. o }
Check Method of Markjng ~ e

NRE
10. Buried with Byay E 5 Attached o Gm‘vE@M&rker 2 Si}f
v-/ Identification Tags g £3

/ « Cjﬁe name of Chapjlin or Buria
gigned Ghb

fﬁf’[)‘t# J f‘é Group. (174 Umt.g./f(} R. 8.




:_._"':ﬂg'( By '4_“_‘_

\\

Oy A
:I:uli""l{. "p 1 "S-"” “ly
Ca R o] .t- '~.




WAR DEPARTMENT —
Offlce of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington
£,R.S, Form 8-W-A-H B8O ? Date 4/11/21,
_afermation requested ofFANGYO. ;) ¥ 4
Tile No > : Requiis (!t {‘ ﬁ“"i
: ! o ?} ‘93‘)‘%_ ‘Su v
From: The Quarteb aqte eraly! U S Armv, (Cemeterial Division) (
o) SPECIA
1)
To: The hdjutant@m :?1 “of the Army, 6th &E Sts.,N.W.,Was hington, D.C.
1'\'\_6

g

Subject: Information required for G.R.S. /

1, It is requested that the 1trjxfns checxcd below be completed, Reguest

confirmagion of all information shown.
= Surname Conyua " f. Date of death 9/29/18 _
§ ; A had  Baicnd i ¥ V
Y bh. Christian name John - g. Cause of death K/A. e
8 'f r
L A c. Serial Number 1853229 e h. Authority (C.0.#)
a w4 Organization Co. 4, 112th In'f/./ --;t‘“"“Em Eg ney, ardaress
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(see page #2 of the Service Record ) See Physical report of
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a. Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing
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8 g Beal sl aenimRaea SASSHE T N8
c. Color of hair uopper right upper left
d. Height B o @siaiste a0 0 2astais e T i
lower right lower left
e. Weight
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. physical defects at
; enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
\\.\)’,_.A SR f. IL P |
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